
CODE 1-5  CODE 5-11 CODE 5-19(HAINES RFD) CODE 5-30  CODE 5-36  CODE 16-6  CODE 30-1 & 30-30 CODE 61-4  CODE 61-15

STATEMENT OF TAXES    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286

AND SUMMARY OF    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706   COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706

ASSESSMENT ROLL    SCHOOL DIST. 5J 4.6051    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334

    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      HAINES RFD 0.8500      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490   LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

FOR    BAKER CITY 6.3314    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    SCHOOL DIST 16J 4.5332    SCHOOL DIST 30J 5.2650    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514

BAKER COUNTY, OREGON    BAKER RURAL FIRE 0.6734    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    MALHEUR ESD 0.3077    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

ASSESSMENT DATE    LIBRARY DIST 0.5334    BMCC 0.6611    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918    BMCC 0.6611    BAKER CITY 6.3314   TVCC 1.2235    BMCC 0.6611    BMCC 0.6611    BMCC 0.6611

January 1, 2013    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    HAINES CEM. 0.3537      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    HAINES CEM 0.3537    BMCC 0.6611    DURKEE COMM BLDG 0.1326    HEREFORD COMM BLDG 0.4540    PINE VALLEY CEM. 0.1357    EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    N.P. RURAL FIRE 0.6633    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    BAKER RURAL FIRE 0.6734    BAKER RURAL FIRE 0.6734    PINE EAGLE HEALTH LVY 0.8500    EAGLE VALLEY RFD 0.8500

June 30, 2014    VEC CNTR LOCAL OPT 0.1918    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  TOTAL 10.7786

DISTRIB. OF TAXES & ASSESSEMENTS    BMCC 0.6611    BMCC 0.6611  CODE 25-1  TOTAL 11.5773  TOTAL 11.7954

(in percentages)  TOTAL 11.4804  TOTAL 11.4905  TOTAL 17.4682    COUNTY 3.7286  CODE 30-2  CODE 61-5  TOTAL 12.0739

TO SCHOOLS 35.161257%      TOTAL 18.0023  CODE 5-12  TOTAL 11.8475  CODE 5-31, 6-35  CODE 5-37    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286  CODE 61-16

COUNTY 27.158730%  CODE 5-1 BAKER CITY    COUNTY 3.7286 CODE 5-20(HAINES RFD)    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    COUNTY 3.7286

TOWN AND CITIES 18.930961%      COUNTY 3.7286      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    COUNTY 3.7286      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST 0.5334    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706

CEMETERY, RURAL FIRE & HEALTH DIST'S 2.666581%      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    SCHOOL DIST 8J 4.9135    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334

ASSESSMENTS IRRIGATION DIST 2.549634%      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    SCHOOL DIST 30J 5.2650    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

STATE FIRE PATROL 1.589894%      VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    HAINES RFD 0.8500    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918    BMCC 0.6611    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514

VECTOR CONTROL 1.882576%      VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    BMCC 0.6611    BMCC 0.6611    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

BAKER COUNTY LIBRARY DIST. 5.223055%      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    BMCC 0.6611    HAINES CEM. 0.3537    BMCC 0.6611    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    UNITY REC. 0.3870    EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142    BMCC 0.6611

UNITY REC,DURKEE COMM,HEREFORD BLD 0.183529%      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    N.P. RURAL FIRE 0.6633    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    BAKER RURAL FIRE 0.6734    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  TOTAL 10.7718    PINE VALLEY RFD 0.5535

MOBILE HOME SURCHARGE 0.012601%      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    BMCC 0.6611  CODE 25-2    PINE EAGLE HEALTH LVY 0.8500

BLUE MOUNTAIN COMM. COLLEGE 4.205218%      BMCC 0.6611    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    HAINES CEM. 0.3537    COUNTY 3.7286  TOTAL 11.5103  TOTAL 11.2239

TREASURE VALLEY COMM. COLLEGE 0.370722%      BAKER CITY 6.3314  TOTAL 11.1267    BMCC 0.6611  TOTAL 11.1368    BAKER RURAL FIRE 0.6734    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706  CODE 30-3(BOWEN RFD)  CODE 61-6

BLUE MOUNTAIN TRANSLATOR DISTRICT 0.065243%  CODE 5-13 (POWDER RFD)  CODE 5-32    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286  TOTAL 12.2132

TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE OF      COUNTY 3.7286  TOTAL 11.6671    COUNTY 3.7286    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706 CODE 61-17

          TAXABLE PROPERTY 1,274,329,527  TOTAL 17.3289      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706  CODE 5-24, 8-15      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706  TOTAL 12.0246    SCHOOL DIST 8J 4.9135    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY 3.7286

NET TAXES AND  CODE 5-2 HAINES      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY 3.7286    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334  CODE 5-38    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS LEVIED      COUNTY 3.7286      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    COUNTY 3.7286    BMCC 0.6611    SCHOOL DIST 30J 5.2650    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514    LIBRARY DIST 0.5334

IN COUNTY FOR ALL PURPOSES 17,470,422.02      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    HAINES CEM. 0.3537    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

POSTED RATIO      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    BMCC 0.6611    BMCC 0.6611    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514

100%      VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423      BMCC 0.6611    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    HEREFORD COMM BLDG 0.4540    PINE VALLEY CEM. 0.1357    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

PREPARED BY:      VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051  TOTAL 11.1255    BOWEN RFD 2.0000    PINE VALLEY RFD 0.5535    BMCC 0.6611

KERRY B. SAVAGE      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    BMCC 0.6611    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  CODE 25-3    PINE EAGLE HEALTH LVY 0.8500    EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142

BAKER COUNTY ASSESSOR      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051  TOTAL 10.4634    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    BAKER RURAL FIRE 0.6734    BMCC 0.6611      COUNTY 3.7286  TOTAL 13.5773    EAGLE VALLEY RFD 0.8500

SUMMARY OF ASSESSMENT ROLL      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  CODE 5-14 (KEATING RFD)    BMCC 0.6611    BAKER CITY 6.3314      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706  CODE 30-4

REAL PROPERTY      BMCC 0.6611      COUNTY 3.7286    HAINES CEM. 0.3537      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY 3.7286  TOTAL 12.3489

   FARM USE LAND 68,357,362      HAINES RFD 0.8500      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706  TOTAL 11.6709      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706  CODE 61-12(HALFWAY)   TOTAL 12.0739

   DESIGNATED FOREST LAND 1,872,806      CITY OF HAINES 1.7562      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334  CODE 5-33  TOTAL 16.7948      SCHOOL DIST 8J 4.9135    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY 3.7286 CODE 61-18

   FISH AND WILDLIFE 229,850      HAINES CEM. 0.3537      VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423  TOTAL 11.3512    COUNTY 3.7286  CODE 5-70      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706   BAKER COUNTY 3.7286

   HISTORICAL 11,623      VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918  CODE 5-25,  8-25 & 5-29      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706      COUNTY 3.7286      BMCC 0.6611    SCHOOL DIST 30J 5.2650    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334   COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706

   ALL OTHER LAND 250,313,749  HAINES CITY BND 0.5532      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    COUNTY 3.7286    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706      HAINES CEM. 0.3537    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490   LIBRARY DIST 0.5334

TOTAL ALL LAND 320,785,390  TOTAL 14.5106      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      N.P. RURAL FIRE 0.6633    BMCC 0.6611    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

   IMPROVEMENTS AND MOBILE HOMES* 668,842,593  CODE 5-3 SUMPTER      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    UNITY REC 0.3870    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156   SCHOOL DISTRICT 61 4.9514

   HISTORICAL IMPROVEMENTS* 720,007      COUNTY 3.7286      BMCC 0.6611    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    BMCC 0.6611   INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

TOTAL ALL IMPROVEMENTS 669,562,600      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918    BMCC 0.6611      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  TOTAL 11.7888    CITY OF HALFWAY 1.0373   BMCC 0.6611

TOTAL ALL LAND & IMPROVEMENTS 990,347,990      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      TVCC 1.2235  CODE 25-4  TOTAL 11.5103    PINE VALLEY CEM. 0.1357

   LESS VETERAN'S EXEMPTION 7,472,237      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490  TOTAL 10.9975    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    COUNTY 3.7286  CODE 61-2 (RICHLAND)    PINE VALLEY RFD 0.5535

TOTAL(TAXABLE)REAL PROPERTY 982,875,753      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051 CODE 5-17(HAINES RFD)    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  TOTAL 10.4634  TOTAL 11.0258    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    COUNTY 3.7286    PINE EAGLE HEALTH LVY 0.8500   TOTAL 10.8097

PERSONAL PROPERTY      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      COUNTY 3.7286    BMCC 0.6611  CODE 5-34  CODE 16-1 (HUNTINGTON)    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706 CODE 61-19

   MISCELLANEOUS 28,682,120      BMCC 0.6611      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    City of Halfway BND 0.5980 BAKER COUNTY 3.7286

   MOBILE HOMES 4,811,990      CITY OF SUMPTER 0.7987      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    SCHOOL DIST 8J 4.9135    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490  TOTAL 13.9842 COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY 33,494,110      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490  TOTAL 10.9975    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514 CODE 61-13 SCHOOL DISTRICT 61 4.9514

   LESS VETERAN'S EXEMPTION 105,611      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051  CODE 5-26    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    BMCC 0.6611    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    COUNTY 3.7286 INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

TOTAL(TAXABLE)PERSONAL PROPERTY 33,388,499  SUMPTER CITY BND 1.5167      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    COUNTY 3.7286    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918    SCHOOL DIST 16J 4.5332    N.P. RURAL FIRE 0.6633    BMCC 0.6611    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706 PINE EAGLE HEALTH LVY 0.8500

TOTAL REAL AND PERSONAL 1,016,264,252  TOTAL 12.7788      BMCC 0.6611      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    MALHEUR ESD 0.3077    CITY OF RICHLAND 1.1624    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334 LIBRARY DIST 0.5334

   UTILITIES 258,065,275  CODE 5-5, 7-15      HAINES RFD 0.8500    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    TVCC 1.2235    EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423 LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE 1,274,329,527      COUNTY 3.7286    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    CITY OF HUNTINGTON 9.6028  TOTAL 11.4351    EAGLE VALLEY RFD 0.8500    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918 BMCC 0.6611

     COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918    BMCC 0.6611  CODE 25-7(HAINES RFD)      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

     LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334 TOTAL 11.3134      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490     COUNTY 3.7286    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514   TOTAL 11.6597

     LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490 CODE 5-18(HAINES RFD)    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051  HUNTINGTON CITY BND 1.7303    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706  TOTAL 13.2363    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156 CODE 61-20

     SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051       COUNTY 3.7286    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  TOTAL 10.9975  TOTAL 21.9791     LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334  CODE 61-3    BMCC 0.6611 BAKER COUNTY 3.7286

     INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    BMCC 0.6611  CODE 5-35  CODE 16-2     VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    COUNTY 3.7286 COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706

     BMCC 0.6611      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    HAINES CEM. 0.3537    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706 SCHOOL DISTRICT 61 4.9514

     HAINES CEM. 0.3537      VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    N.P. RURAL FIRE 0.6633      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334  TOTAL 11.3438 INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334     SCHOOL DIST 8J 4.9135    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490  CODE 61-14 PINE EAGLE HEALTH LVY 0.8500

     LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514    COUNTY 3.7286 EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142

 TOTAL 10.8171      HAINES RFD 0.8500  TOTAL 12.0145    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    SCHOOL DIST 16J 4.5332     BMCC 0.6611    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706 LIBRARY DIST 0.5334

CODE 5-7,5-10,5-15,5-39,7-25,8-35 CODE 5-27(BOWEN RFD)    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    MALHEUR ESD 0.3077    HAINES RFD 0.8500    BMCC 0.6611    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334 LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

     COUNTY 3.7286      HAINES CEM. 0.3537    COUNTY 3.7286    BMCC 0.6611    TVCC 1.2235    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423 BMCC 0.6611

     COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706     SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    DURKEE COMM BLDG 0.1326     HAINES CEM. 0.3537    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918

     LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334  TOTAL 10.8097    LIBRARY DIST. 0.2490   TOTAL 12.0739

     LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490     BMCC 0.6611    BOWEN RFD 2.0000  TOTAL 10.6460  TOTAL 12.5096    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514

     SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490  TOTAL 10.5960  CODE 16-4  CODE 25-8    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

     INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  TOTAL 12.2012    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    BMCC 0.6611

     BMCC 0.6611    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142

   BMCC 0.6611    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334

 TOTAL 10.4634      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423

 CODE 5-9  TOTAL 12.4634    SCHOOL DIST 16J 4.5332    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918  TOTAL 11.7580

   COUNTY 3.7286 CODE 5-28(BOWEN RFD)    MALHEUR ESD 0.3077    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

     COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    COUNTY 3.7286    TVCC 1.2235    SCHOOL DIST 8J 4.9135

   LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0706    EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

     LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    BMCC 0.6611

   SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    BOWEN RFD 2.0000    HAINES CEM. 0.3537

   INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156   VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423  TOTAL 11.0602    N.P. RURAL FIRE 0.6633

   BMCC 0.6611   VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1918

   EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142   LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

   DURKEE COMM BLDG 0.1326   SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051  TOTAL 12.3229

  INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

  BMCC 0.6611

 TOTAL 11.0102  TOTAL 12.9975



REAL TOTAL AMOUNT OF TRUNCATION GAIN/LOSS LOSS DUE TO ADD'NL TAX LATE FILING TOTAL

   TAXING ASSESSED MARKET BILLING PERMANENT LEVY TAX BEFORE LOSS FROM MEASURE 5 FARM LAND/ PERSONAL TAXES

   DISTRICTS VALUE VALUE RATE RATE SUBMITTED COMPRESSION EXTENSION COMPRESSION OMITTED PROPERTY RAISED

   COUNTY 1,274,329,527 1,532,275,285 $3.7286 $3.7286 4,751,465.07 0.00 0.42 (76,455.44) 0.00 1,317.22 4,676,327.27 STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY WEED LEVY 1,274,329,527 1,532,275,285 $0.0706 $0.0000 90,000 89,967.66 (32.34) 0.56 (20,831.28) 0.00 0.00 69,136.94

   CITIES SS.

     BAKER CITY 494,701,028 579,216,665 $6.3314 $6.3314 3,132,150.09 0.00 (0.02) (115,960.44) 0.00 0.00 3,016,189.63 COUNTY OF BAKER
     HAINES 15,362,574 18,734,440 $1.7562 $1.7562 26,979.75 0.00 0.01 (0.41) 0.00 0.00 26,979.35     I, KERRY B SAVAGE, ASSESSOR FOR BAKER
     HALFWAY 24,558,017 27,097,210 $1.0373 $1.0373 25,474.03 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,474.04     COUNTY, PURSUANT TO ORS 311.105
     HUNTINGTON 14,536,642 18,325,780 $9.6028 $9.6028 139,592.47 0.00 (0.06) (20,982.79) 0.00 0.00 118,609.62     DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ASSESSED
     RICHLAND 9,445,671 10,460,890 $1.1624 $1.1624 10,979.65 0.00 (0.04) 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,979.61     VALUATION, TAX LEVIES, AND TAXES
     SUMPTER 26,453,834 35,211,760 $0.7987 $0.7987 21,128.68 0.00 0.10 (0.46) 0.00 0.00 21,128.32     SET FORTH IN THE SUMMARY HEREIN

   SCHOOL DISTRICTS     CONTAINED, ARE  TRUE  AND  CORRECT

     5-J 967,871,610 1,166,973,335 $4.6051 $4.6051 4,457,145.55 0.00 0.10 (330,030.29) 0.00 0.00 4,127,115.36     COPIES OF THE WHOLE THEREOF, 
     16-J 59,314,979 71,420,710 $4.5332 $4.5332 268,886.66 0.00 0.02 (28,937.88) 0.00 0.00 239,948.80     AS THE SAME APPEARS
      8-J 21,447,380 25,392,040 $4.9135 $4.9135 105,381.70 0.00 (0.02) (10,131.76) 0.00 0.00 95,249.92     ON FILE IN MY OFFICE & CUSTODY.
     30-J & 6 & 7 39,758,065 54,028,640 $5.2650 $5.2650 209,326.21 0.00 0.06 (24,412.47) 0.00 0.00 184,913.80     DATED THIS 7TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013
     SCHOOL 61 185,937,493 214,460,560 $4.9514 $4.9514 920,650.90 0.00 0.04 (124,640.03) 0.00 0.00 796,010.91     AT BAKER CITY, OREGON
     BMCC 1,214,998,928 1,460,838,885 $0.6611 $0.6611 803,235.79 0.00 (8.42) (68,446.59) 0.00 0.00 734,780.78
     INTER MOUNTAIN ESD 1,215,014,548 1,460,854,575 $0.6156 $0.6156 747,962.96 0.00 0.20 (63,737.49) 0.00 0.00 684,225.67         KERRY B SAVAGE, ASSESSOR

     MALHEUR ESD 59,314,979 71,420,710 $0.3077 $0.3077 18,251.22 0.00 (0.09) (1,964.29) 0.00 0.00 16,286.84
     TVCC 59,330,599 71,436,400 $1.2235 $1.2235 72,590.99 0.00 0.00 (7,814.49) 0.00 0.00 64,776.50

   SPECIAL DISTRICTS

     PINE VALLEY CEM. 131,931,500 147,795,670 $0.1357 $0.1357 17,903.10 0.00 0.02 (0.12) 0.00 0.00 17,903.00
     EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 46,712,919 55,485,720 $0.4142 $0.4142 19,348.49 0.00 (0.03) (0.18) 0.00 0.00 19,348.28
     HAINES CEM. 86,674,135 104,658,440 $0.3537 $0.3537 30,656.64 0.00 (0.03) (0.29) 0.00 0.00 30,656.32
     HEREFORD COMM. BLDG 22,448,421 30,642,790 $0.4540 $0.4540 10,191.58 0.00 0.15 (0.20) 0.00 0.00 10,191.53
     UNITY REC. DIST. 17,309,644 23,385,850 $0.3870 $0.0000 6,700 6,698.83 (1.17) 0.04 (1.22) 0.00 0.00 6,697.65
     DURKEE COMM BLDG 114,471,685 122,309,690 $0.1326 $0.1326 15,178.95 0.00 0.01 (0.02) 0.00 0.00 15,178.94
     BAKER VECTOR 729,808,391 868,192,205 $0.3423 $0.3423 249,813.41 0.00 (0.56) (6,268.11) 0.00 0.00 243,544.74
     BAKER VECTOR LOCL OPTN 729,808,391 868,192,205 $0.1918 $0.0000 140,000 139,977.25 (22.75) (0.44) (54,577.79) 0.00 0.00 85,399.02
     CNTY LIBRY LOCAL OPTION 1,274,329,527 1,532,275,285 $0.2490 $0.0000 317,308.05 0.00 (0.86) (73,468.53) 0.00 0.00 243,838.66
     COUNTY LIBRARY 1,274,329,527 1,532,275,285 $0.5334 $0.5334 679,727.37 0.00 (0.64) (10,937.35) 0.00 0.00 668,789.38
     PINE EAGLE HEALTH LOCL OPTN 137,135,562 155,540,290 $0.8500 116,565.23 0.00 0.34 (6.21) 0.00 0.00 116,559.36

   RURAL FIRE DISTRICTS

     PINE VALLEY R.F.D 80,484,339 94,393,270 $0.5535 $0.5535 44,548.08 0.00 0.06 (0.46) 0.00 0.00 44,547.68

     EAGLE VALLEY R.F.D 37,898,380 45,202,930 $0.8500 $0.8500 32,213.62 0.00 (0.05) (0.36) 0.00 0.00 32,213.21
     NORTH POWDER  R.F.D 18,948,483 22,450,390 $0.6633 $0.6633 12,568.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,568.53
     HAINES R.F.D 71,557,516 86,092,390 $0.8500 $0.8500 60,823.89 0.00 0.24 (0.63) 0.00 0.00 60,823.50

     BOWEN VALLEY R.F.D 18,908,705 24,348,520 $2.0000 $2.0000 37,817.41 0.00 (0.10) 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,817.31
     BAKER R.F.D. 139,725,759 177,698,690 $0.6734 $0.6734 94,091.33 0.00 0.21 (595.11) 0.00 0.00 93,496.43

   BONDED DEBT(EXCL. FROM LIMIT)

     CITY OF HALFWAY 24,558,017 27,097,210 $0.5980 $0.0000 14,688 14,685.69 (2.31) 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,685.72
     CITY OF HAINES 15,362,574 18,734,440 $0.5532 $0.0000 8,500 8,498.58 (1.42) (0.07) 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,498.51

     CITY OF HUNTINGTON 14,536,642 18,325,780 $1.7303 $0.0000 25,154 25,152.75 (1.25) 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,152.77
     CITY OF SUMPTER 26,453,834 35,211,760 $1.5167 $0.0000 40,125 40,122.53 (2.47) 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,122.59

   TOTALS 325,167 17,775,060.69 (63.71) (8.73) (1,040,202.69) 0.00 1,317.22 16,736,166.49

           COUNTY TAXES BY FUND SPECIAL DISTRICTS ASSESSMENTS AFTER COMP.

BILLING AMOUNT TAX   STATE FIRE PATROL(FP) 277,803.25

RATE PER WILL RAISE   LOWER POWDER IRR.(PO&PC) 75,312.35

VALUATION/FUND FUND PER FUND   BURNT RIVER IRR.(BO&BC) 76,508.89

   GENERAL FUND 3.7286 4,676,327.27   BAKER VALLEY IRR.(VO&VC) 293,678.12
   COUNTY SCHOOL 0 0.00   BLUE MNT TV 11,400.00
   COUNTY WEED CONTROL $0.0706 69,136.94   MOBILE HOME SURCHARGE 2,201.75
   COUNTY JAIL 0 0.00 TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 736,904.36

           TOTAL 3.7992 4,745,464.21   TOTAL TAXES & ASSESSMENTS 17,473,070.85

  LESS STATE FISH & WILDLIFE 2,648.83
NET TAXES & SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS TO BE COLLECTED 17,470,422.02


